Acting Internship: Subspecialty Pathology

PATH 9412

Course Director

Philip Boyer, M.D., Ph.D.

Location

Pathology Hospital Laboratories
Vidant Medical Center Greenville, NC

Special Permission

Contact Dr. Philip Boyer and Jared Ratz to obtain permission

Meeting Location & Time

Contact Dr. Philip Boyer 1 week prior to course for specifics

Course Contact

Jared Ratz

Dr. Philip Boyer

Phone: 744-4205 Email: Boyerpl4@ecu.edu

Phone: 744-3471 Email: ratzj21@ecu.edu

Course Availability for 2024-25

4 WEEKS
4 WEEK BLOCKS Number of START DATE END DATE DURATION
Students
M4 Transition _ Monday, April 1 Friday, April 7 1 Week
Block 1 1 Monday, April 8 Sunday, May 5 4 weeks
Block 2 1 Monday, May 6 Sunday, June 2 4 weeks
Block 3 1 Monday, June 3 Sunday, June 30 4 weeks
Block 4 1 Monday, July 1 Sunday, July 28 4 weeks
Block 5 1 Monday, July 29 Sunday, August 25 4 weeks
Block 6 1 Monday, August 26 Sunday, September 22 4 weeks
Block 7 1 Monday, September 23 Sunday, October 20 4 weeks
Block 8 1 Monday, October 21 Sunday, November 17 4 weeks
Block 9 1 Monday, November 18 Sunday, December 22 5 weeks
** * Fall Break: Mon, Nov 25 - Sun, Dec 1 ** *
*** Winter Break: Mon, Dec 23 - Sun, Jan 5 ***
Block 10 1 Monday, January 6 Sunday, February 2 4 weeks
Trans. to Residency. _ Monday, February 3 Sunday, February 9 1 week
Block 11 1 Monday, February 10 Sunday, March 9 4 weeks
Block 12 Monday, March 10 Sunday, April 13 5 weeks
Match Flex Monday, March 24 Sunday, March 30 1 week
Block 13 Monday, April 14 Sunday, May 11 4 weeks




